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Question:  Line item 1, Desktop computer set  - since all brand name manufacturers do not 

use 500W power supplies for the sake of energy efficiency, please confirm that you will allow us 

to offer you desktop computers which have power supplies of  240W and more. 

 

Answer:  Yes, we will accept offers of desktop computers with power supplies of 240 W or more 

 

---------------- 

 

Question: Line item 4, Network laser printer A4, LEXMARK MS510dnHP or equivalent   - 

Which drawer do you prefer, 250 or 500 sheet drawer?   

  

Answer:  500 sheet drawer. 

 

---------------- 

 

Question: Line Item no.5, All-in-one (printer, fax, scanner, photocopier), CANON i-Sensus 

MF4780w or equivalent  - the Canon MF4780v is in End of Life (EOL).  Is it acceptable to offer 

a model that is its successor/replacement, in this case Canon MF217W? 

 

Answer:  Yes. 

 

---------------- 

 

Question:  Line item 9, Uninterruptible power supply (UPS) APC Smart-UPS 3000VA, exact 

match only - which technology should the UPS support, On-line/double conversion, line 

interactive, other? 

 

Answer: APC Smart-UPS SMT3000RMI2U (or equivalent), topology is line interactive. 

 

---------------- 

 

Question: Line item 13, Anti-virus software, Kaspersky Endpoint Security 10 for Business, 

CORE annual license, exact match only – do you want to purchase new licenses or extend the old 

ones? 



  

Answer: Purchase new licenses. 

 

---------------- 

 

Question:  Is this purchase related only to the purchase of equipment or is it necessary to install 

the purchased equipment as well? 

  

Answer:  This RFQ is for the purchase of equipment only, no installation services are required. 

 

---------------- 

 

Question:  Will there be an extension of the deadline for submission of questions? 

  

Answer:  No. 

 

---------------- 

 

 


